

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Engrossed House Bill No. 547 by Representative Boyer

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 15, change "Thoroughbreds and Quarter Horses" to "thoroughbreds and  
3 quarter horses"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 6, line 7, change "27:622." to "27:612."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 7, line 2, after "sports" change "event other than" to "events, excluding"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 8, line 2, after "proportion" change "provided in" to "in accordance with the  
10 provisions of"